
Murdoch University Boat Club Pennant Regatta Saturday, 3 July 2010

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 1 Mens B Grade Single Scull Heat 1

1 14.05 Fremantle (Caine Bristow)  (B) 6  3:41.50   0.00  +0.00
2 14.10 Swans (Adam Taylor)  (B) 1  3:42.50   1.00  +1.00
3 14.03 Curtin (Derek Lynch)  (C) 3  3:44.00   1.50  +2.50
4 14.04 Curtin (Tim Hannah)  (C) 5  3:46.00   2.00  +4.50

14.11 UWABC (Alexander Payne)  (B) 2 SCRATCHED
14.12 UWABC (Sean Ralph)  (B) 4 DID NOT START

1->Final (Race 25); + 5 Fastest Other Crews

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 2 Mens B Grade Single Scull Heat 2

1 14.06 Fremantle (Mario LoPresti)  (C) 1  3:49.90   0.00  +0.00
2 14.16 WARC (Sam Hughes)  (B) 2  3:50.10   0.20  +0.20
3 14.08 Fremantle (Ben Williams)  (B) 5  3:51.10   1.00  +1.20
4 14.01 ANA (Robert Thomas)  (B) 3  3:53.10   2.00  +3.20

14.14 UWABC (Garth Lucas)  (C) 4 SCRATCHED
1->Final (Race 25); + 5 Fastest Other Crews

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 3 Mens B Grade Single Scull Heat 3

1 14.13 UWABC (David Goyder)  (B) 2  3:53.00   0.00  +0.00
2 14.17 WARC (Zak Campbell)  (C) 4  3:55.10   2.10  +2.10
3 14.15 WARC (William Moore)  (C) 3  3:55.80   0.70  +2.80
4 14.07 Fremantle (Patrick Brown)  (C) 5  3:59.00   3.20  +6.00
5 14.09 Fremantle (Peter Adam)  (C) 1  4:00.00   1.00  +7.00

1->Final (Race 25); + 5 Fastest Other Crews

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 4 Mens A Grade Single Scull Final

1 01.02 UWABC (Jeremy Stevenson)  (A) 1  7:30.40   0.00  +0.00
2 01.05 WARC (Nick Wakeford)  (A) 5  7:35.23   4.83  +4.83
3 01.04 UWABC (Grant Adendorff)  (B) 3  7:42.29   7.06 +11.89
4 01.01 Swans (Adam Taylor)  (B) 2  7:46.29   4.00 +15.89
5 01.03 UWABC (Tim Philpot)  (A) 6  8:03.70  17.41 +33.30
6 01.06 WARC (Darryl Salisbury)  (B) 4  8:11.81   8.11 +41.41

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 5 Mens B Grade Double Scull Final

1 02.05 UWABC (Lucas,Ralph)  (B) 5  7:13.70   0.00  +0.00
2 02.03 Fremantle (Armstrong,LoPresti)  (C) 2  7:16.10   2.40  +2.40
3 02.06 UWABC (Gray,Payne)  (C) 4  7:17.07   0.97  +3.37
4 02.02 Fremantle (Williams,Norrish)  (B) 6  7:26.27   9.20 +12.57
5 02.04 Fremantle (Flynn,Bristow)  (B) 1  7:26.97   0.70 +13.27
6 02.01 Curtin (Lynch,Hannah)  (C) 3  7:36.97  10.00 +23.27

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 6 Womens D Grade Coxed Four Final

1 03.02 Fremantle (Dick,James,Maine,Bond,c:Holliday)  (D) 4  4:04.00   0.00  +0.00
2 03.01 Curtin (Delaubadere,Green,Elder,Schroeter*,c:Bowler)  (D) 1  4:10.00   6.00  +6.00
3 03.03 Fremantle (De-Iudicibus,Brooks,Coffey,Kua,c:Williams)  (D) 3  4:10.20   0.20  +6.20
4 03.05 WARC (Riley,Mitchell,Elliss,McKeag*,c:Maguire)  (E) 5  4:11.40   1.20  +7.40
5 03.04 Swans (Mai,Thornton,Blechynden,Thornton,c:Grealish) (D) 2  4:23.80  12.40 +19.80

*substitute



Murdoch University Boat Club Pennant Regatta Saturday, 3 July 2010

Place Crew Lane  500m Margins
Race 7 Womens Sub Junior Single Scull Division 1

1 04.03 Bunbury (Amy Weston) 1  2:09.80   0.00  +0.00
2 04.04 Fremantle (Erin Davies) 4  2:26.60  16.80 +16.80
3 04.07 Fremantle (Becky Simons) 5  2:35.40   8.80 +25.60
4 04.02 ANA (Jeune Gough) 3  2:44.00   8.60 +34.20
5 04.05 Fremantle (Alicia Minuta) 2  2:44.90   0.90 +35.10

Place Crew Lane  500m Margins
Race 8 Womens Sub Junior Single Scull Division 2

1 04.09 Swans (Lilly Tinapple) 2  2:25.00   0.00  +0.00
2 04.08 Swans (Gemma Kimberly) 4  2:36.90  11.90 +11.90
3 04.01 ANA (Louisa Anderson) 1  2:38.80   1.90 +13.80
4 04.06 Fremantle (Claudia DeAbreu) 3  3:07.80  29.00 +42.80

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 9 Mens E Grade Double Scull Division 1

1 05.23 Swans (Strickland,Hayward)  (E) 6  3:50.00   0.00  +0.00
2 05.02 ANA (Paparo,Carpenter)  (E) 8  3:55.20   5.20  +5.20
3 05.10 Fremantle (Lo Presti,Beerli)  (E) 4  4:03.70   8.50 +13.70
4 05.21 Swans (Posell,Gay)  (E) 3  4:08.00   4.30 +18.00
5 05.14 Murdoch (Coles,Stephens)  (E) 5  4:16.20   8.20 +26.20
6 05.01 ANA (Craythorn,Robinson)  (E) 1  4:37.00  20.80 +47.00
7 05.28 WARC (Salisbury,Salisbury)  (E) 2  4:41.50   4.50 +51.50

05.25 Swans (Spiden,Hayes)  (E) 7 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 10 Mens E Grade Double Scull Division 2

1 05.24 Swans (Stepanavic,Reddrop)  (E) 3  3:54.30   0.00  +0.00
2 05.29 Champion Lakes Boating (Thieme*,Real)  (E) 7  4:01.90   7.60  +7.60
3 05.22 Swans (Tinapple,Pegrum)  (E) 2  4:03.50   1.60  +9.20
4 05.05 ANA (Bond,Bretland)  (E) 1  4:12.10   8.60 +17.80
5 05.03 ANA (Hogan,McCallum)  (E) 5  4:25.50  13.40 +31.20
6 05.08 Curtin (Heinz,Macfarlane)  (E) 6  4:30.20   4.70 +35.90

05.18 Swans (Caulfield,Cureton)  (E) 4 SCRATCHED
*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 11 Mens E Grade Double Scull Division 3

1 05.09 Fremantle (Clarke,Deller)  (E) 2  4:05.70   0.00  +0.00
2 05.20 Swans (Hall,Hall)  (E) 7  4:09.10   3.40  +3.40
3 05.07 Curtin (Clarke,Varnadore)  (E) 6  4:13.40   4.30  +7.70
4 05.17 Perth (Scully,Walter)  (E) 1  4:26.20  12.80 +20.50
5 05.12 Fremantle (Eisenlohr,Visser*)  (E) 5  4:43.70  17.50 +38.00

05.15 Murdoch (Vines,Walton)  (E) 3 SCRATCHED
05.16 Murdoch (Poon,Diggins)  (E) 4 SCRATCHED

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 12 Mens E Grade Double Scull Division 4

1 05.06 ANA (Dudley,Royston)  (E) 3  3:56.00   0.00  +0.00
2 05.19 Swans (Chircop,Tyler)  (E) 6  4:03.20   7.20  +7.20
3 05.27 WARC (Scott,Campbell)  (E) 5  4:06.50   3.30 +10.50
4 05.11 Fremantle (Walter,Boston*)  (E) 2  4:08.40   1.90 +12.40
5 05.26 UWABC (Warburton*,Tester)  (E) 1  4:25.40  17.00 +29.40
6 05.04 ANA (Mason,Panizza)  (E) 7  4:43.00  17.60 +47.00

05.13 Fremantle (Morgan,Raston)  (E) 4 SCRATCHED
*substitute



Murdoch University Boat Club Pennant Regatta Saturday, 3 July 2010

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 13 Mens C Grade Coxless Four Final

1 06.06 UWABC (Doble,Ravine,Tsaplin,Cunningham)  (C) 3  5:14.30   0.00  +0.00
2 06.01 ANA (Giles-Beere,Thomas,Colangelo,Dalton)  (C) 1  5:21.00   6.70  +6.70
3 06.04 Fremantle (Holliday*,McCleary,Flynn,Duncan)  (C) 2  5:25.80   4.80 +11.50
4 06.05 Swans (Boserio,Clairs,Kesners,Kempton)  (C) 5  5:27.00   1.20 +12.70
5 06.03 Fremantle (Brown,Armstrong*,Holliday,Harney)  (C) 4  5:27.50   0.50 +13.20
6 06.02 Curtin (Jerkovic,Buckley,Drummond,Bowler)  (C) 6  5:38.80  11.30 +24.50

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 14 Womens C Grade Coxed Eight Final

1
07.02 WARC
(Mason*,Elliss,Mitchell,Riley,Youngs,Harding,McKeag,Devery,c:Maguire)

 (C)
1  5:42.20   0.00  +0.00

2
07.01 UWABC
(Hall,Mathwin,Nock,Harvey,Hammond,Anderson,Hammond,Footitt,c:Travaglione)

 (C)
2  5:53.40  11.20 +11.20

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 15 Womens D Grade Coxed Eight Final

1
08.03 Fremantle
(Bowyer,Kua,Coffey,Maine,James,Dick,Bond,De-Iudicibus,c:Holliday)

 (D)
3  3:41.00   0.00  +0.00

2
08.05 Swans
(Schillaci,Horley,O'Reilly,Ferguson,Congear,Fitzgerald,Healy,Rowe,c:Ferguson)

 (D)
5  3:53.90  12.90 +12.90

3
08.04 Fremantle
(Rigoll*,Davies*,Schaafsma,Farnsworth,Lansell,Brigden,Everett*,Brooks,c:Walters)

 (E)
1  4:02.70   8.80 +21.70

4
08.01 ANA
(Anderson*,Lahav,Dudley,Gregory,Caldwell,Puddey,Longman,Tamasauskas,c:Depiazzi)

 (E)
2  4:10.60   7.90 +29.60

08.02 Curtin
(Delaubadere,Green,Elder,Cooper,Healy,Beattie,Gatty,Schroeter,c:Doyle)

 (D)
4 SCRATCHED

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 16 Mens A Grade Double Scull Final

1 09.03 WARC (Hughes,Wakeford)  (B) 3  7:15.60   0.00  +0.00
09.01 UWABC (Goyder,Brady)  (B) 1 SCRATCHED
09.02 UWABC (Stevenson*,Philpot)  (A) 2 DID NOT START

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 17 Womens E Grade Coxed Four Final

1 10.03 WARC (Riley*,Elliss,Mitchell,McKeag,c:Maguire)  (E) 3      NTT   0.00  +0.00
10.01 Fremantle (Brigden,Lansell,Mein,Farnsworth,c:Williams)  (E) 1 SCRATCHED
10.02 Fremantle (Bowyer,Kua,De-Iudicibus,Edmonds,c:Walters) (E) 2 SCRATCHED

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 18 Mens D Grade Single Scull Division 1

1 11.19 Perth (Glen Walter)  (E) 6  4:02.90   0.00  +0.00
2 11.18 Murdoch (Greg Vines)  (E) 4  4:18.80  15.90 +15.90
3 11.06 Bunbury (Keegan Roberts)  (E) 7  4:23.90   5.10 +21.00
4 11.11 Curtin (Leon Drygala)  (E) 2  4:33.60   9.70 +30.70
5 11.01 ANA (David Hogan)  (E) 1  4:45.60  12.00 +42.70

11.16 Murdoch (Bevan Walton)  (E) 3 SCRATCHED
11.17 Murdoch (Stuart Diggins)  (E) 5 SCRATCHED



Murdoch University Boat Club Pennant Regatta Saturday, 3 July 2010

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 19 Mens D Grade Single Scull Division 2

1 11.04 ANA (Fred Turley)  (D) 5  3:49.00   0.00  +0.00
2 11.28 UWABC (Greg Tsaplin)  (E) 3  3:55.90   6.90  +6.90
3 11.03 ANA (Benjamin Paparo)  (C) 7  3:58.00   2.10  +9.00
4 11.09 Curtin (Alex Varnadore)  (E) 4  4:18.50  20.50 +29.50
5 11.15 Murdoch (Shen Lee)  (E) 6  4:21.50   3.00 +32.50
6 11.24 Swans (Justin Caulfield)  (E) 2  4:29.10   7.60 +40.10

11.27 UWABC (Joshua Gray)  (E) 1 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 20 Mens D Grade Single Scull Division 3

1 11.32 Champion Lakes Boating (Daniel Foucar)  (D) 4  3:45.40   0.00  +0.00
2 11.14 Guildford (Warwick Yeates)  (D) 7  3:49.30   3.90  +3.90
3 11.26 Swans (James Heath)  (E) 5  3:56.70   7.40 +11.30
4 11.25 Swans (Cameron Strickland)  (E) 6  3:59.70   3.00 +14.30
5 11.10 Curtin (Joshua Drummond)  (E) 3  4:09.30   9.60 +23.90
6 11.30 WARC (Michael Lane)  (D) 2  4:10.50   1.20 +25.10

11.05 ANA (James Carpenter)  (E) 1 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 21 Mens D Grade Single Scull Division 4

1 11.07 Curtin (Luke Harris)  (D) 6  3:57.00   0.00  +0.00
2 11.34 Champion Lakes Boating (Lee Blackwell)  (D) 7  4:06.90   9.90  +9.90
3 11.33 Champion Lakes Boating (Huntz Thieme)  (E) 5  4:09.20   2.30 +12.20
4 11.29 WARC (Brad Scott)  (E) 4  4:13.80   4.60 +16.80
5 11.22 Swans (Cal Hall)  (E) 3  4:14.10   0.30 +17.10
6 11.08 Curtin (Keahn Sardinha)  (E) 2  4:23.10   9.00 +26.10

11.13 Fremantle (Dan Hall)  (E) 1 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 22 Mens D Grade Single Scull Division 5

1 11.31 WARC (Peter Klemm)  (E) 4  3:50.00   0.00  +0.00
2 11.12 Fremantle (Peter Holliday)  (E) 6  3:52.10   2.10  +2.10
3 11.21 Swans (Patton Tinapple)  (E) 2  4:13.00  20.90 +23.00
4 11.23 Swans (Matthew Cureton)  (E) 5  4:13.20   0.20 +23.20
5 11.20 Swans (David Pegrum)  (E) 1  4:16.10   2.90 +26.10
6 11.02 ANA (Hugh Bond)  (E) 3  4:26.00   9.90 +36.00

Place Crew Lane  500m Margins
Race 23 Womens Sub Junior Double Scull Final

1 12.06 Swans (Tinapple,Kimberly) 2  1:58.40   0.00  +0.00
2 12.04 Fremantle (Davies,Schaafsma) 5  2:09.60  11.20 +11.20
3 12.05 Swans (Congear,Ferguson) 3  2:14.70   5.10 +16.30
4 12.01 ANA (Gough,Anderson) 1  2:17.10   2.40 +18.70
5 12.02 Fremantle (Everett,Minuta) 4  2:17.30   0.20 +18.90

12.03 Fremantle (DeAbreu,Vitelli) 6 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 24 Mens Masters Coxless Four Final

1 13.02 Swans (Simmons,Kesners,Mann,Kempton) 1  3:36.60   0.00  +0.00
2 13.01 Murdoch (Ogburn,Coles,Winfield,Stephens) 2  3:48.70  12.10 +12.10



Murdoch University Boat Club Pennant Regatta Saturday, 3 July 2010

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 25 Mens B Grade Single Scull Final

1 14.10 Swans (Adam Taylor)  (B) 4  7:36.50   0.00  +0.00
2 14.08 Fremantle (Ben Williams)  (B) 8  7:44.69   8.19  +8.19
3 14.05 Fremantle (Caine Bristow)  (B) 2  7:49.39   4.70 +12.89
4 14.16 WARC (Sam Hughes)  (B) 7  7:54.19   4.80 +17.69
5 14.13 UWABC (David Goyder)  (B) 3  7:55.68   1.49 +19.18
6 14.06 Fremantle (Mario LoPresti)  (C) 1  8:05.96  10.28 +29.46
7 14.03 Curtin (Derek Lynch)  (C) 5  8:09.62   3.66 +33.12
8 14.04 Curtin (Tim Hannah)  (C) 6  8:20.92  11.30 +44.42

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 26 Womens C Grade Double Scull Final

1 15.02 UWABC (Hartnett,Watts)  (C) 4  6:21.70   0.00  +0.00
2 15.01 Fremantle (James,Dick)  (D) 5  6:22.30   0.60  +0.60
3 15.04 WARC (Hirsch,Youngs)  (D) 3  6:23.20   0.90  +1.50
4 15.05 WARC (Harding,Devery)  (C) 1  6:42.40  19.20 +20.70
5 15.03 UWABC (Mathwin,Anderson)  (C) 2  7:01.60  19.20 +39.90

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 27 Womens E Grade Coxed Quad Scull Division 1

1 16.10 Fremantle (Coffey*,Bowyer,Lansell,De-Iudicibus,c:Ivey)  (E) 5  3:53.70   0.00  +0.00
2 16.11 Fremantle (Farnsworth,Kua,Brooks*,Brigden,c:Norrish)  (E) 7  3:57.40   3.70  +3.70
3 16.03 ANA (Tasker,Powell,Thomas,Tamasauskas,c:James)  (E) 2  4:05.40   8.00 +11.70
4 16.02 ANA (Timms,Hancock,Longman*,Ucich,c:Depiazzi)  (E) 6  4:05.50   0.10 +11.80
5 16.13 Swans (Ferguson,Congear,Tinapple,Kimberly,c:Lewins)  (E) 1  4:05.90   0.40 +12.20
6 16.08 Curtin (Meyer-Rodenbeek,Kiely,Lilford-Powys,Glynn-Roe,c:Glynn-Roe) (E) 4  4:24.10  18.20 +30.40
7 16.04 Curtin (McDonald,Kardia,Crosetta,Hogue,c:Pritchard)  (E) 3  4:43.00  18.90 +49.30

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 28 Womens E Grade Coxed Quad Scull Division 2

1 16.07 Curtin (Cowden,Stanton,Titley,Boffy,c:Wasley)  (E) 5  4:00.00   0.00  +0.00
2 16.14 Swans (Mai,Horley,Blechynden,Thornton,c:Ferguson)  (E) 4  4:04.00   4.00  +4.00
3 16.05 Curtin (Bygrave,Biggs,Rivers,Jutsum,c:Jerkovic)  (E) 2  4:05.60   1.60  +5.60
4 16.12 Perth (Conte,Day,McCombe,Aman,c:Scully)  (E) 7  4:12.20   6.60 +12.20
5 16.01 ANA (Dudley,Gregory,Caldwell,Puddey,c:Anderson)  (E) 1  4:20.00   7.80 +20.00
6 16.06 Curtin (Pritchard*,Forster,Taylor-Newman,Wilson,c:Smith) (E) 6  4:34.50  14.50 +34.50

16.09 Curtin (Jones,Kelley,Gardiner,Stanton,c:Doyle)  (E) 3 DID NOT START
*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 29 Mens C Grade Single Scull Final

1 17.04 Fremantle (Max Armstrong)  (D) 1  5:45.60   0.00  +0.00
2 17.07 WARC (Michael Jones)  (C) 5  5:51.00   5.40  +5.40
3 17.06 UWABC (Charles Ravine)  (C) 8  5:59.10   8.10 +13.50
4 17.05 Guildford (Warwick Yeates)  (D) 4  6:00.30   1.20 +14.70
5 17.03 Fremantle (Conor Mertens)  (C) 3  6:01.30   1.00 +15.70
6 17.02 Bunbury (Andrew Weston)  (C) 6  6:14.00  12.70 +28.40

17.01 ANA (Michael Giles-Beere)  (C) 2 DID NOT START
17.08 Champion Lakes Boating (Daniel Foucar)  (D) 7 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 30 Mens A Grade Coxless Four Final

1 18.01 UWABC (Adendorff,Goyder,Lucas,Ralph)  (B) 1  6:39.70   0.00  +0.00
2 18.02 WARC (Moore,Salisbury,Wakeford,Hughes)  (B) 2  6:40.92   1.22  +1.22
3 18.03 WARC (Klemm,Cartagena,Campbell,Ciccarelli)  (B) 3  7:00.92  20.00 +21.22



Murdoch University Boat Club Pennant Regatta Saturday, 3 July 2010

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 31 Mens B Grade Coxless Four Final

1 19.04 UWABC (Gray,Payne,Meares*,Philpot)  (B) 1  6:33.60   0.00  +0.00
2 19.01 Fremantle (Williams,Flynn,Norrish,LoPresti)  (B) 2  6:40.20   6.60  +6.60
3 19.02 Fremantle (Duncan,Bristow,McCleary,Harney)  (C) 4  6:53.70  13.50 +20.10
4 19.03 UWABC (Earl-Spurr,Tsaplin,Miles,Doble)  (C) 3  6:54.80   1.10 +21.20

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 32 Womens Master Single Scull Final

1 20.02 WARC (Hayley Bignall) 3  4:16.10   0.00  +0.00
2 20.01 WARC (Jennifer Davis) 2  4:20.60   4.50  +4.50
3 20.03 Champion Lakes Boating (Pamela Pearson) 1  5:27.30  66.70 +71.20

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 33 Womens D Grade Double Scull Division 1

1 21.02 Curtin (Gatty,Healy)  (E) 4  4:05.00   0.00  +0.00
2 21.01 ANA (Nuttall,Dagley)  (D) 5  4:09.60   4.60  +4.60
3 21.05 Fremantle (Brooks,Brigden)  (D) 7  4:10.90   1.30  +5.90
4 21.07 Swans (Fitzgerald,Healy)  (D) 1  4:14.30   3.40  +9.30
5 21.08 Swans (Blechynden,Thornton)  (E) 2  4:20.80   6.50 +15.80
6 21.09 Swans (Mai,Thornton)  (E) 6  4:25.00   4.20 +20.00

21.12 UWABC (Hammond,Nock)  (D) 3 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 34 Womens D Grade Double Scull Division 2

1 21.04 Fremantle (Dick,Maine)  (D) 1  4:07.90   0.00  +0.00
2 21.06 Fremantle (James,Coffey)  (D) 2  4:12.50   4.60  +4.60
3 21.03 Curtin (Elder*,Jones)  (E) 5  4:18.00   5.50 +10.10
4 21.13 WARC (Mason,Riley)  (D) 4  4:20.70   2.70 +12.80
5 21.10 Swans (Horley,O'Reilly)  (E) 6  4:24.10   3.40 +16.20

21.11 UWABC (Worrall,Foskett)  (E) 3 SCRATCHED
*substitute

Place Crew Lane  500m Margins
Race 35 Combined Sub Junior Coxed Quad Final

1 22.08 Swans (Gay,Chircop,Tinapple,Kimberly,c:Ferguson) 7  1:49.30   0.00  +0.00
2 22.07 Swans (Eiselon,Heath,Congear,Ferguson,c:Lewins) 1  1:51.75   2.45  +2.45
3 22.06 Fremantle (Schaafsma,Simons,Ketelar,Landro,c:Holliday) 3  1:53.17   1.42  +3.87
4 22.04 Curtin (Johnson,Forster,Cocliff,Rivers,c:Smith) 2  1:58.81   5.64  +9.51
5 22.03 Curtin (Lilford-Powys,Glynn-Roe,Hobbs,Slender,c:Jutsum) 8  2:03.46   4.65 +14.16
6 22.02 Curtin (Jerkovic,James,Taylor-Newman,Wilson,c:Bygrave) 5  2:04.72   1.26 +15.42
7 22.05 Fremantle (Vitelli,Minuta,McDonald,Thompson*,c:Glenny) 4  2:07.93   3.21 +18.63

22.01 ANA (John,Anderson,Gough,Ziliotto,c:Depiazzi) 6 SCRATCHED
*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 36 Mens B Grade Coxed Eight Final

1
23.02 UWABC
(Ravine,Doble,Cunningham,Brady,Tsaplin,Payne,Meares,Earl-Spurr,c:Nicholson)

 (C)
1  6:19.00   0.00  +0.00

2
23.01 Fremantle
(Adam,Holliday,McCleary,Bristow,Williams,Flynn,Norrish,LoPresti,c:Walters)

 (B)
2  6:20.57   1.57  +1.57

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 37 Mens A Grade Coxed Eight Final

1
24.01 UWABC
(Philpot,Miles,Ralph,Gray,Stevenson,Lucas,Goyder,Adendorff,c:Watson)

 (B)
1  6:17.00   0.00  +0.00

2
24.02 WARC
(Klemm,Cartagena,Campbell,Ciccarelli,Moore,Salisbury,Wakeford,Holdsworth*,c:Maguire)

 (B)
2  6:18.54   1.54  +1.54

*substitute
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 38 Womens B Grade Single Scull Heat 1

1 37.04 Swans (Ashlee Rowe)  (B) 1  4:07.50   0.00  +0.00
2 37.02 ANA (Melissa James)  (B) 5  4:11.17   3.67  +3.67
3 37.08 WARC (Bridget Colby)  (C) 2  4:12.60   1.43  +5.10

37.03 Bunbury (Jordan Vagg)  (C) 3 SCRATCHED
37.07 UWABC (Jessica Watts)  (C) 4 SCRATCHED

1->Final (Race 61); + 4 Fastest Other Crews

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 39 Womens B Grade Single Scull Heat 2

1 37.05 UWABC (Rebecca Travaglione)  (B) 1  4:11.30   0.00  +0.00
2 37.06 UWABC (Maia Simmonds)  (C) 3  4:12.53   1.23  +1.23
3 37.01 ANA (Captain_ANA O'Keefe)  (B) 4  4:12.76   0.23  +1.46
4 37.10 WARC (Clementine Jolly)  (C) 2  4:14.32   1.56  +3.02

37.09 WARC (Tenille Scott)  (C) 5 SCRATCHED
1->Final (Race 61); + 4 Fastest Other Crews

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 40 Mens C Grade Double Scull Heat 1

1 38.02 Fremantle (LoPresti,Holliday*)  (D) 1  3:32.40   0.00  +0.00
2 38.03 Fremantle (Mertens,Armstrong)  (C) 2  3:34.87   2.47  +2.47
3 38.08 UWABC (Cunningham,Ravine)  (C) 5  3:37.50   2.63  +5.10
4 38.11 WARC (Jones,Ciccarelli)  (C) 3  3:39.71   2.21  +7.31
5 38.05 Guildford (Yeates,Nuttall)  (E) 6  3:47.10   7.39 +14.70
6 38.06 Swans (Simmons,Kesners)  (C) 4  3:53.78   6.68 +21.38

1->Final (Race 62); + 6 Fastest Other Crews *substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 41 Mens C Grade Double Scull Heat 2

1 38.01 ANA (Turley,Giles-Beere)  (C) 5  3:28.80   0.00  +0.00
2 38.04 Fremantle (Duncan,Harney)  (C) 3  3:36.75   7.95  +7.95
3 38.07 UWABC (Doble,Meares)  (E) 2  3:42.43   5.68 +13.63
4 38.09 WARC (Klemm,Cartagena)  (E) 1  3:48.10   5.67 +19.30
5 38.10 WARC (Salisbury,Scott)  (E) 4  3:58.86  10.76 +30.06

1->Final (Race 62); + 6 Fastest Other Crews

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 42 Womens A Grade Single Scull Final

1 25.01 ANA (Ashleigh Miles)  (A) 3  8:10.50   0.00  +0.00
2 25.02 Swans (Ashlee Rowe)  (B) 1  8:17.61   7.11  +7.11
3 25.03 WARC (Meg Downes)  (B) 4  8:40.18  22.57 +29.68

25.04 WARC (Amy Walters)  (B) 2 SCRATCHED
25.05 WARC (Phoebe Gorfin)  (B) 5 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 43 Womens B Grade Double Scull Final

1 26.02 ANA (O'Keefe,Jones)  (B) 1  7:43.90   0.00  +0.00
2 26.04 UWABC (Whiteside,Simmonds)  (C) 3  7:51.51   7.61  +7.61
3 26.06 WARC (Steger,Aylett)  (C) 2  7:54.20   2.69 +10.30
4 26.01 ANA (James,Jones)  (C) 5  7:56.60   2.40 +12.70
5 26.03 UWABC (Travaglione,Chute)  (B) 7  8:03.34   6.74 +19.44
6 26.05 WARC (Mason,Colby)  (C) 6  8:34.41  31.07 +50.51

26.07 WARC (Colby,Scott)  (C) 4 SCRATCHED
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 44 Mens E Grade Coxed Quad Scull Division 1

1 27.15 Swans (Spiden,Hayes,Heath,Eiselon,c:Lewins)  (E) 1  3:36.90   0.00  +0.00
2 27.11 Fremantle (Yates,Whyte,Bower,Clarke*,c:Flynn)  (E) 2  3:39.57   2.67  +2.67
3 27.19 WARC (Cartagena*,Lane,Scott,Campbell,c:Wilson)  (E) 7  3:41.35   1.78  +4.45
4 27.13 Murdoch (Briggs,Coles,Stephens,Fowle,c:Smith)  (E) 5  3:42.01   0.66  +5.11
5 27.04 Curtin (Hobbs,Drygala,Sardinha,Varnadore,c:Smith) (E) 6  3:55.30  13.29 +18.40
6 27.10 Fremantle (Landro*,Armstrong,Landro,Noonan,c:Mein) (E) 3  3:55.85   0.55 +18.95

27.09 Fremantle (Hall,Walter,Clark,Raston,c:Holliday)  (E) 4 SCRATCHED
*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 45 Mens E Grade Coxed Quad Scull Division 2

1 27.02 ANA (Panizza,Dudley,Bond,Royston,c:Anderson)  (E) 5  3:34.40   0.00  +0.00
2 27.07 Curtin (Jerkovic,James,Thorne,Slender,c:Biggs)  (E) 3  3:50.21  15.81 +15.81
3 27.06 Curtin (Kauppia-Stephens,Lewis,Cocliff,Rivers,c:Bygrave)  (E) 2  3:56.05   5.84 +21.65
4 27.18 WARC (Smith,Tatani,Downes,Sun,c:Maguire)  (E) 4  3:59.57   3.52 +25.17
5 27.05 Curtin (Best,Ayres,Stubberfield,Trupp,c:Jutsum)  (E) 1  4:01.93   2.36 +27.53

27.12 Fremantle (Lyndon-James,Lo Presti*,Morgan*,Eisenlohr,c:Williams) (E) 6 SCRATCHED
*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 46 Mens E Grade Coxed Quad Scull Division 3

1 27.03 ANA (Bretland,Turley,Paparo,Carpenter,c:Depiazzi)  (E) 3  3:35.30   0.00  +0.00
2 27.08 Curtin (Heinz,Macfarlane,Jerkovic,Thorne,c:Bowler)  (E) 2  3:39.50   4.20  +4.20
3 27.16 Swans (Pegrum,Tinapple,Hall,Hall,c:Ferguson)  (E) 6  3:44.79   5.29  +9.49
4 27.17 UWABC (Knox*,Tester,Warburton*,Helsby,c:Philpot)  (E) 4  3:52.61   7.82 +17.31
5 27.01 ANA (Craythorn,Mason,Robinson,McCallum,c:James) (E) 5  4:11.19  18.58 +35.89

27.14 Murdoch (Poon,Vines,Diggins,Walton,c:Lee)  (E) 1 SCRATCHED
*substitute

Place Crew Lane  500m Margins
Race 47 Mens Sub Junior Single Scull Final

1 28.10 Swans (James Heath) 7  1:49.90   0.00  +0.00
2 28.06 Curtin (Dylan Biggs) 2  1:57.13   7.23  +7.23
3 28.07 Fremantle (Michael Ketelar) 4  1:58.99   1.86  +9.09
4 28.05 Curtin (Sam Bygrave) 6  1:59.57   0.58  +9.67
5 28.02 ANA (Jordan Ziliotto) 1  2:00.65   1.08 +10.75
6 28.09 Swans (Sebastian Gay) 3  2:04.91   4.26 +15.01
7 28.04 Bunbury (Keegan Roberts) 5  2:09.99   5.08 +20.09

Race 48 Mens Sub Junior Single Scull Division 2

CANCELLED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 49 Womens E Grade Double Scull Division 1

1 29.14 Perth (McCombe,Aman)  (E) 1  4:07.00   0.00  +0.00
2 29.18 Swans (Blechynden,Thornton)  (E) 2  4:09.89   2.89  +2.89
3 29.02 ANA (Powell,Longman)  (E) 4  4:13.14   3.25  +6.14
4 29.07 ANA (Caldwell,Puddey)  (E) 6  4:16.69   3.55  +9.69
5 29.12 Fremantle (Everett,Simons)  (E) 7  4:19.29   2.60 +12.29
6 29.04 ANA (Gregory,Lahav)  (E) 3  4:45.43  26.14 +38.43

29.09 Curtin (Kelley,Gardiner)  (E) 5 SCRATCHED
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 50 Womens E Grade Double Scull Division 2

1 29.19 Swans (Thornton*,Congear)  (E) 2  4:08.60   0.00  +0.00
2 29.08 Bunbury (Smith,Weston)  (E) 5  4:11.55   2.95  +2.95
3 29.10 Curtin (Pritchard,Rivers)  (E) 3  4:15.06   3.51  +6.46
4 29.05 ANA (Timms,Ucich)  (E) 1  4:19.77   4.71 +11.17
5 29.11 Curtin (Bygrave,Jutsum)  (E) 7  4:21.74   1.97 +13.14
6 29.06 ANA (Thomas,Tamasauskas*)  (E) 4  4:30.42   8.68 +21.82

29.03 ANA (Hancock,Tamasauskas)  (E) 6 SCRATCHED
*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 51 Womens E Grade Double Scull Division 3

1 29.17 Swans (Tinapple,Kimberly)  (E) 4  4:05.60   0.00  +0.00
2 29.16 Swans (O'Reilly,Horley)  (E) 6  4:23.08  17.48 +17.48
3 29.13 Fremantle (Schaafsma,Rigoll)  (E) 1  4:30.20   7.12 +24.60
4 29.15 Swans (Thornton,Mai)  (E) 2  4:55.47  25.27 +49.87
5 29.01 ANA (Pomroy,Dudley)  (E) 5  5:14.68  19.21 +69.08

29.20 UWABC (Worrall,Grinceri)  (E) 3 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 52 Womens C Grade Coxless Four Final

1 30.05 UWABC (Whiteside,Hall,Harvey,Hammond)  (C) 1  3:41.20   0.00  +0.00
2 30.03 Fremantle (Bond,De-Iudicibus,James,Dick)  (D) 3  3:50.39   9.19  +9.19
3 30.02 Fremantle (Bowyer,Kua,Coffey,Brooks)  (D) 4  3:52.03   1.64 +10.83
4 30.01 Curtin (Healy,Green,Gatty,Schroeter)  (D) 5  3:58.76   6.73 +17.56
5 30.04 UWABC (Hammond,Footitt,Anderson,Mathwin)  (C) 2  4:05.58   6.82 +24.38

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 53 Mens C Grade Coxed Eight Final

1
31.04 UWABC
(Ravine,Earl-Spurr*,Cunningham,Doble,Tsaplin,Gray,Goyder,Adendorff*,c:Cobb)

 (C)
2  4:39.00   0.00  +0.00

2
31.02 Fremantle
(Walter,Yates*,Holliday,Flynn,Armstrong*,Bristow,Duncan,Harney,c:Holliday)

 (C)
1  4:44.88   5.88  +5.88

3
31.01 Fremantle
(Mertens,Lyndon-James,Clarke*,Holliday,Adam,McCleary,Williams,Brown,c:Walters)

 (C)
3  4:50.44   5.56 +11.44

4
31.03 Swans
(Doble,Doyle,Reddrop,Stepanavic,Lyche,Hayward,Eiselon,Heath,c:Ferguson)

 (C)
4  4:57.35   6.91 +18.35

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 54 Mens D Grade Coxed Eight Final

1
32.04 Swans
(Hall,Tinapple,Tyler,Posell,Spiden,Strickland,Hayes,Chircop,c:Lewins)

 (E)
4  3:15.40   0.00  +0.00

2
32.05 UWABC
(Tester,Carter,Szewczak,Nicol,Lee,Borges,Helsby,Tsaplin,c:Knox)

 (D)
1  3:28.84  13.44 +13.44

3
32.03 Fremantle
(Lo Presti,Deller*,Boston*,Beerli,Whyte*,Norrish,Eisenlohr,Visser*,c:Ivey)

 (E)
5  3:34.28   5.44 +18.88

4
32.01 ANA
(Panizza,Mason*,Dudley,Royston,Bond,Bretland,McCallum,Carpenter,c:Depiazzi)

 (E)
6  3:38.05   3.77 +22.65

5
32.06 WARC
(Smith,Tatani,Downes,Sun,Moore*,Scott,Lane,Campbell,c:Wilson)

 (E)
3  3:40.32   2.27 +24.92

32.02 Curtin
(Doyle,Jerkovic,Lawrence,Harris,Drummond,Johns,Buckley,Bowler,c:Bowler)

 (D)
2 SCRATCHED

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 55 Womens A Grade Double Scull Final

1 33.02 WARC (Bignall,Davis)  (B) 2      NTT   0.00  +0.00
33.01 WARC (Youngs,Walters)  (C) 1 SCRATCHED
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 56 Mens E Grade Coxed Four Final

1 34.01 Murdoch (Ogburn,Coles,Winfield,Briggs,c:Hunt)  (E) 2  3:57.70   0.00  +0.00
34.02 UWABC (Tester,Szewczak,Lee,Nicol,c:Knox)  (E) 1 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 57 Womens D Grade Single Scull Division 1

1 35.02 ANA (Maddison Jones)  (E) 1  4:05.10   0.00  +0.00
2 35.10 Swans (Lilly Tinapple)  (E) 5  4:20.20  15.10 +15.10
3 35.05 Bunbury (Amy Weston)  (E) 7  4:33.26  13.06 +28.16
4 35.08 Fremantle (Elise Brigden)  (E) 4  4:40.96   7.70 +35.86
5 35.06 Curtin (Sharon Jones)  (E) 2  4:45.43   4.47 +40.33
6 35.04 ANA (Daina Tamasauskas)  (E) 6  5:08.33  22.90 +63.23
7 35.11 Swans (Vivienne Horley)  (E) 3  5:09.13   0.80 +64.03

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 58 Womens D Grade Single Scull Division 2

1 35.20 WARC (Sarah Steger)  (E) 5  4:21.70   0.00  +0.00
2 35.03 ANA (April Nuttall)  (E) 6  4:32.23  10.53 +10.53
3 35.07 Fremantle (Jessica Bond)  (E) 1  4:38.27   6.04 +16.57
4 35.13 Swans (Emma Congear)  (E) 7  4:57.26  18.99 +35.56
5 35.12 Swans (Ashleigh Blechynden)  (E) 3  4:58.22   0.96 +36.52

35.18 UWABC (Cassandra Foskett)  (E) 2 SCRATCHED
35.17 UWABC (Charlotte Worrall)  (E) 4 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 59 Womens D Grade Single Scull Division 3

1 35.16 UWABC (Natalie Whiteside)  (D) 6  4:18.90   0.00  +0.00
2 35.09 Swans (Zoe Thornton)  (E) 1  4:29.95  11.05 +11.05
3 35.15 Swans (Gemma Kimberly)  (E) 4  4:45.61  15.66 +26.71
4 35.01 ANA (Jennifer Longman)  (E) 5  4:54.78   9.17 +35.88
5 35.14 Swans (Ashleigh O'Reilly)  (E) 2  4:55.45   0.67 +36.55

35.19 UWABC (Eleanor Grinceri)  (E) 3 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane  500m Margins
Race 60 Mens Sub Junior Double Scull Final

1 36.02 Curtin (Biggs,Bygrave) 2  1:46.10   0.00  +0.00
2 36.03 Swans (Sinclair*,Gay) 1  1:53.19   7.09  +7.09
3 36.04 Swans (Eiselon,Heath) 5  1:54.23   1.04  +8.13
4 36.05 Swans (Lewins,Ferguson) 4  2:16.80  22.57 +30.70

36.01 ANA (Burmas,Ziliotto) 3 SCRATCHED
*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 61 Womens B Grade Single Scull Final

1 37.04 Swans (Ashlee Rowe)  (B) 1  8:19.00   0.00  +0.00
2 37.05 UWABC (Rebecca Travaglione)  (B) 2  8:38.59  19.59 +19.59
3 37.06 UWABC (Maia Simmonds)  (C) 4  8:41.78   3.19 +22.78
4 37.02 ANA (Melissa James)  (B) 3  8:44.64   2.86 +25.64
5 37.01 ANA (Captain_ANA O'Keefe)  (B) 6  8:47.36   2.72 +28.36
6 37.08 WARC (Bridget Colby)  (C) 5  8:54.10   6.74 +35.10
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Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 62 Mens C Grade Double Scull Final

1 38.02 Fremantle (LoPresti,Holliday*)  (D) 1  5:17.10   0.00  +0.00
2 38.01 ANA (Turley,Giles-Beere)  (C) 2  5:19.09   1.99  +1.99
3 38.11 WARC (Jones,Ciccarelli)  (C) 6  5:19.80   0.71  +2.70
4 38.03 Fremantle (Mertens,Armstrong)  (C) 3  5:22.72   2.92  +5.62
5 38.08 UWABC (Cunningham,Ravine)  (C) 5  5:24.83   2.11  +7.73
6 38.04 Fremantle (Duncan,Harney)  (C) 4  5:25.57   0.74  +8.47
7 38.07 UWABC (Doble,Meares)  (E) 7  5:29.40   3.83 +12.30
8 38.05 Guildford (Yeates,Nuttall)  (E) 8  5:39.93  10.53 +22.83

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 63 Mens D Grade Coxed Four Final

1 39.04 Swans (Spiden,Hayward,Hayes,Posell,c:Ferguson)  (D) 4  3:49.90   0.00  +0.00
2 39.02 Fremantle (Walter,Eisenlohr*,Visser*,Lyndon-James,c:Holliday) (E) 2  4:00.07  10.17 +10.17
3 39.01 Curtin (Doyle,Lawrence,Drummond,Bowler*,c:Bowler)  (D) 5  4:07.81   7.74 +17.91
4 39.05 UWABC (Tester,Carter*,Harrison*,Tsaplin,c:Knox)  (D) 3  4:08.01   0.20 +18.11

39.03 Fremantle (Lo Presti,Eisenlohr,Clark,Raston,c:Williams)  (E) 1 SCRATCHED
*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 64 Womens C Grade Single Scull Final

1 40.06 WARC (Courtney Aylett)  (C) 5  6:45.80   0.00  +0.00
2 40.03 Fremantle (Julia Dick)  (C) 6  6:53.36   7.56  +7.56
3 40.02 Fremantle (Anai Coffey)  (C) 1  7:14.70  21.34 +28.90
4 40.05 WARC (Glenda Hirsch)  (D) 4  7:23.21   8.51 +37.41

40.01 Bunbury (Madeline Abbott)  (C) 2 SCRATCHED
40.04 Fremantle (Claire Brooks)  (C) 3 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 65 Womens A Grade Coxless Four Final

1 41.01 ANA (Miles,Jones,Jones,James)  (A) 3  7:10.00   0.00  +0.00
2 41.02 UWABC (Hartnett,Chute,Travaglione,Simmonds)  (B) 2  7:20.25  10.25 +10.25

41.03 WARC (Jolly,Colby*,Downes,Colby)  (B) 1 SCRATCHED
*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 66 Womens B Grade Coxless Four Final

1 42.01 UWABC (Whiteside,Hall,Harvey,Watts)  (B) 7  7:39.20   0.00  +0.00

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 67 Mens Masters Single Scull Final

1 43.02 UWABC (Garth Lucas) 3  3:51.50   0.00  +0.00
2 43.06 WARC (Michael Jones) 1  3:54.24   2.74  +2.74
3 43.03 WARC (Peter Klemm) 4  4:05.50  11.26 +14.00
4 43.04 WARC (Michael Lane) 2  4:17.90  12.40 +26.40
5 43.05 WARC (Brad Scott) 5  4:26.75   8.85 +35.25
6 43.01 Murdoch (Shen Lee) 6  4:27.92   1.17 +36.42

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 68 Mens D Grade Double Scull Division 1

1 44.13 Champion Lakes Boating (Foucar,Blackwell)  (D) 1  3:39.00   0.00  +0.00
2 44.07 Swans (Reddrop,Stepanavic)  (E) 5  3:42.50   3.50  +3.50
3 44.05 Swans (Hayward,Strickland)  (E) 7  3:44.45   1.95  +5.45
4 44.01 Curtin (Jerkovic,Doyle*)  (E) 6  3:48.70   4.25  +9.70
5 44.04 Swans (Pegrum,Tinapple)  (E) 3  3:54.87   6.17 +15.87
6 44.06 Swans (Hall,Hall)  (E) 4  4:02.08   7.21 +23.08
7 44.10 Swans (Spiden,Hayes)  (E) 2  4:03.49   1.41 +24.49

*substitute
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 69 Mens D Grade Double Scull Division 2

1 44.12 UWABC (Tsaplin,Lee)  (E) 3  3:45.70   0.00  +0.00
2 44.02 Fremantle (Deller,Lo Presti)  (E) 5  3:49.73   4.03  +4.03
3 44.08 Swans (Chircop,Tyler)  (E) 2  3:53.51   3.78  +7.81
4 44.09 Swans (Caulfield,Cureton)  (E) 4  3:53.78   0.27  +8.08
5 44.03 Swans (Eiselon,Posell)  (E) 6  3:54.77   0.99  +9.07

44.11 UWABC (Helsby,Harrison*)  (E) 1 DID NOT START
*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 70 Womens B Grade Coxed Eight Final

1
46.01 ANA
(Nuttall,James*,Dagley,O'Keefe,Jones,James,Jones,Miles,c:Depiazzi)

 (B)
5  7:04.90   0.00  +0.00

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 71 Womens A Grade Coxed Eight Final

1
47.01 UWABC
(Whiteside,Hall,Harvey,Chute,Hartnett,Watts,Travaglione,Simmonds,c:Watson)

 (B)
1  7:06.08   0.00  +0.00

2
47.03 WARC
(Youngs,Aylett,Downes,Steger*,McKeag,Bignall,Davis,Devery,c:Maguire)

 (B)
2  7:07.41   1.33  +1.33

3
47.02 WARC
(Mason,Morrell*,Hirsch,Riley,Colby,Harding,Mitchell*,Colby,c:Wilson)

 (B)
3  7:16.47   9.06 +10.39

*substitute


